Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD
Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD http://www.sinochip.net
ⅠNormal Capacitance
Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Low clamping voltage
3. EIA size 0402, 0603, 0805
4. Operating voltage: 5.5 ~ 30 Vdc

Max.
Operating Voltage
Varistor Voltage
(@ 1mA DC)
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Typical
Capacitance ESD TEST
V1mA(V) Vc(V) CN(pF)
Part Number
Vac Vdc
Vb(V) 8/20μs 1A  @1MHZ
△
CP(pF) IEC61000-4-2
SMD0402E180N1R5T 14 18 46 60 110 1.5 ±2pF
SMD0402E180N3R0T 14 18 22 34 58 3 ±2pF
SMD0402E180N5R0T 14 18 22 34 58 5 ±2pF
SMD0402E180N100T 14 18 22 34 58 10 ±30%
SMD0402E180N150T 14 18 22 34 58 15 ±30%
SMD0402E260N5R0T 20 26 46 60 110 5 ±2pF
SMD0402E420N3R0T 30 42 46 75 135 3 ±2pF
SMD0603E5R0N5R0T 4 5 22 34 58 5 ±2pF
SMD0603E9R0N3R0T 6 9 36 60 110 3 ±2pF
SMD0603E120N5R0T 9 12 30 40 70 5 ±2pF
SMD0603E180N3R0T 14 18 36 60 110 3 ±2pF
SMD0603E180N7R0T 14 18 36 60 110 7 ±2pF
SMD0603E180N120T 14 18 22 34 58 12 ±30%
SMD0603E180N150T 14 18 22 34 58 15 ±30%
SMD0603E180N220T 14 18 22 34 58 22 ±30%
ESD Contact:8kv
ESD Air: 15kv
ⅡSuper Low Capacitance
Features

Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Typical
Capacitance
Max.
Leakage
Current
@VDC
ESD TEST
Vc(V)  CN(pF) IL
Part Number
Vac Vdc VV
8/20μs @1MHZ (nA)
IEC61000-4-2
SMD0402ESD120T 10 12 300 35 ＜ 0.15 ＜10
SMD0402ESD140T 12 14 500 50 ＜0.15 ＜10
SMD0603ESD6R0T 5 6 350 35 ＜0.15 ＜10
SMD0603ESD240T 18 24 125 35 ＜0.15 ＜10
SMD0603ESD240T1 18 24 500 50 ＜0.15 ＜10
SMD0603ESD300T 25 30 300 35 ＜0.15 ＜10
ESD Contact:8kv
ESD Air: 15kv